The "Historical PTC" column in the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements reflects the Company's historical financial statements as of and for
the period ended March 31, 2017 and historical statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2016 and does not reflect any adjustments related to
the Transaction.

The "Historical Emflaza" column in the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements reflects the Emflaza Business' historical financial statements as of
and for the period ended March 31, 2017 and historical statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2016 and does not reflect any adjustments
related to the Transaction.

The "Pro Forma Adjustments" are based on the Company's assumptions and estimates that the Company believes are reasonable and which are described in
the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

PTC Therapeutics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
In thousands

  March 31, 2017

 Historical PTC  Historical Emflaza
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 54,106  $ —  $ —   $ 54,106
Marketable securities  148,471  —  (75,000)  (A)  73,471
Inventory  1,354  232  1,451  (B)  3,037
Prepaid expenses and other current assets  4,623  1,356  (1,356)  (C)  4,623
Trade receivables, net  32,173  —  —   32,173

Total current assets  240,727  1,588  (74,905)   167,410
Fixed assets, net  7,059  445  (445)  (C)  7,059
Intangible assets, net  —  1,952  147,979  (C), (D)  149,931
Deposits and other assets  859  127  (127)  (C)  859
Total assets  $ 248,645  $ 4,112  $ 72,502   $ 325,259
Liabilities and stockholders’ equity

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 45,153  $ 6,205  $ (4,781)  (C), (E)  $ 46,577

 Other current liabilities  265  —  —   265
Total current liabilities  45,418  6,205  (4,781)   46,842
Deferred revenue - long-term  2,194  —  —   2,194
Long-term debt  99,895  —  —   99,895
Other long-term liabilities  311  402  (402)  (C)  311
Total liabilities  147,818  6,607  (5,183)   149,242

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock  34  —  7  (A)  41
Additional paid-in capital  865,834  —  75,183  (A)  941,017
Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (876)  —  —   (876)
Accumulated deficit  (764,165)  (2,495)  2,495  (C)  (764,165)

Total stockholders’ equity  100,827  (2,495)  77,685   176,017
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 248,645  $ 4,112  $ 72,502   $ 325,259

See accompanying unaudited notes.

PTC Therapeutics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
In thousands (except per share data)

 Year ended December 31, 2016

 Historical PTC  Historical Emflaza
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:

Net product revenue  $ 81,447  $ —  $ —   $ 81,447
Collaboration and grant revenue  1,258  —  —   1,258

Total revenues  82,705  —  —   82,705
Operating expenses:

Research and development  117,633  19,781  (6,824)  (F)  130,590
Selling, general and administrative  97,130  22,539  12,734  (G), (H)  132,403

Total operating expenses  214,763  42,320  5,910   262,993
Loss from operations  (132,058)  (42,320)  (5,910)   (180,288)
Interest expense, net  (8,276)  —  —   (8,276)
Other expense, net  (1,207)  —  —   (1,207)
Loss before income tax expense  (141,541)  (42,320)  (5,910)   (189,771)
Income tax expense  (569)  —  —   (569)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders  $ (142,110)  $ (42,320)  $ (5,910)   $ (190,340)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:

Basic and diluted (in shares)  34,044,584   6,683,598  (A)  40,728,182

Net loss per share—basic and diluted (in dollars per
share)  $ (4.17)   $ (4.67)

See accompanying unaudited notes.

PTC Therapeutics, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations
In thousands (except per share data)

 Three months ended March 31, 2017

 Historical PTC  Historical Emflaza
Pro Forma

Adjustments  Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues:

Net product revenue  $ 26,442  $ —  $ —   $ 26,442
Collaboration and grant revenue  105  —  —   105

Total revenues  26,547  —  —   26,547
Operating expenses:

Cost of product sales  39  —  —   39
Research and development  27,363  7,463  (4,227)  (F)  30,599
Selling, general and administrative  25,500  12,844  (24)  (G), (H)  38,320

Total operating expenses  52,902  20,307  (4,251)   68,958
Loss from operations  (26,355)  (20,307)  4,251   (42,411)
Interest expense, net  (2,219)  —  —   (2,219)
Other expense, net  (318)  —  —   (318)
Loss before income tax expense  (28,892)  (20,307)  4,251   (44,948)
Income tax expense  (165)  —  —   (165)
Net loss attributable to common stockholders  $ (29,057)  $ (20,307)  $ 4,251   $ (45,113)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:

Basic and diluted (in shares)  34,305,948   6,683,598  (A)  40,989,546

Net loss per share—basic and diluted (in dollars per
share)  $ (0.85)   $ (1.10)

See accompanying unaudited notes.

PTC Therapeutics, Inc.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements
In thousands (except per share data unless otherwise noted)

1. Preliminary estimate of consideration transferred

The following is a preliminary estimate of the components of the consideration transferred as part of the acquisition:

Cash consideration (upfront payment to Marathon)  $ 75,000
Fair value of PTC common stock issued to Marathon (6,683,598 shares)  75,190
Acquisition costs  1,424